
Zug, January 17, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of iSTOXX Indices effective on January 22, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral BE30G8 BE0974464977 SYENSQO Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral ES0017 ES0109067019 AMADEUS IT GROUP Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 442464 ES0144580Y14 IBERDROLA Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 672716 ES0173093024 Redeia Corporacion Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 563828 ES0184262212 VISCOFAN Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B02L48 NO0003054108 MOWI Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 715363 PLBZ00000044 SANTANDER BANK POLSKA Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 440822 SE0000106270 HENNES & MAURITZ B Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 732483 SE0011166974 FABEGE Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE90U9 SE0012853455 EQT Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 401632 DE0008404005 ALLIANZ Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral ES406G ES0183746314 VIDRALA Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 463841 FI0009000681 NOKIA Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 866457 FI0009005870 KONECRANES Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral NL002A NL0014332678 JDE PEET S Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral PL001B PLPZU0000011 PZU GROUP Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Deletion

22.01.2024 ISXCOLEP iSTOXX Europe Collateral 597838 SE0000667925 TELIA COMPANY Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large BE30G8 BE0974464977 SYENSQO Addition

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 439155 BE0003797140 GRP BRUXELLES LAMBERT Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 506472 DE0006969603 PUMA Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 401632 DE0008404005 ALLIANZ Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large DE7042 DE000A2E4K43 DELIVERY HERO Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 463841 FI0009000681 NOKIA Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Large 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Addition

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 439155 BE0003797140 GRP BRUXELLES LAMBERT Addition

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 506472 DE0006969603 PUMA Addition

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid DE7042 DE000A2E4K43 DELIVERY HERO Addition

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid 866457 FI0009005870 KONECRANES Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE1CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 1 Collateral Mid NL002A NL0014332678 JDE PEET S Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE2CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Large 490541 FR0000120271 TOTALENERGIES Addition

22.01.2024 IXE2CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Large 470384 FR0000121485 Kering Addition

22.01.2024 IXE2CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 2 Collateral Mid 419454 FR0000130403 CHRISTIAN DIOR Addition

22.01.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large ES0017 ES0109067019 AMADEUS IT GROUP Addition

22.01.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large 442464 ES0144580Y14 IBERDROLA Addition

22.01.2024 IXE3CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Large 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

22.01.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Addition

22.01.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid 672716 ES0173093024 Redeia Corporacion Addition

22.01.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid 563828 ES0184262212 VISCOFAN Addition

STOXX Ltd. today announced the new composition of STOXX iSTOXX Indices as part of the regular quarterly review effective on January 22, 2024



22.01.2024 IXE3CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 3 Collateral Mid ES406G ES0183746314 VIDRALA Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 11517 IE00BYTBXV33 RYANAIR Addition

22.01.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 1978 IE00BF0L3536 AIB GROUP Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 579802 IT0003128367 ENEL Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE4CLEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Large 725147 IT0003153415 SNAM RETE GAS Deletion

22.01.2024 IXE4CMEP iSTOXX Europe EUR Group 4 Collateral Mid 1978 IE00BF0L3536 AIB GROUP Addition
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